Order Date:

State of West Virginia
Agency Master Agreement

2017-08-01

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number:

AMA 1300

1300 STO1700000002

Procurement Folder: 165637

Document Name:

Banking & Depository Services

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Banking & Depository Services

Change Order No. 2 - To issue First Amendment.

Procurement Type:

Agency Master Agreement

Buyer Name:

Shelly Murray

Telephone:

(304) 341-7089

Email:

shelly.murray@wvsto.com

Shipping Method:

Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2017-01-01

Free on Board:

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2019-12-31

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

BB&T
300 SUMMERS ST

CHARLESTON

us

Vendor Customer Code: 000000213792

WV 25301-1624

Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 348-7078

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: O

Requestor Name: Alberta Kincaid
Requestor Phone: (304) 341-0723
Requestor Email: alberta.kincaid@wvsto.com

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

322 70TH ST SE

CHARLESTON

us

WEST VIRGINIA STATE TREASURERS OFFICE

WV 25304

WEST VIRGINIA STATE TREASURERS OFFICE

322 70TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304

us

DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
SIGNED BY: Bryan Archer

DATE: 2017-08-01

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Aug 01, 2017

Order Number:  STO1700000002

Page:

1

Open End |

Total Order Amount

FORM ID : WV_PRC_AMA_001 8/14



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 2 is issued to add the First Amendment to the Agreement (attached).
No other changes.

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not madified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 84120000 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2017-01-01 2019-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Banking and investment
Extended Description:
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED COST SHEET
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 84120000 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2017-01-01 2019-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Banking and investment - Equipment Related Purchase

Extended Description:
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED COST SHEET

Date Printed:  Aug 01, 2017 Order Number:  STO1700000002 Page: 2

FORM ID : WV_PRC_AMA_001 8/14




STO1700000002

Document Phase

Final

Document Description

Banking & Depository Services

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




FIRST AMENDMENT

to
AGREEMENT
between
BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY (“BB&T")
and

WEST VIRGINIA STATE TREASURER’S OFFICE (“STO”)

This FIRST AMENDMENT (“First Amendment”) is made effective August 1,
2017, and amends the Agreement dated October 5, 2016, (“Agreement), known as
AMA STO1700000002 by and between BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY
("BB&T") and the WEST VIRGINIA STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE (“STO").

WHEREAS, BB&T and the STO entered in the Agreement referenced above for
certain banking services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to update the equipment
and pricing utilized for the OnSite Deposit service as listed in the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AMENDMENT WITNESSETH:
The parties covenant and agree as follows:

1. On Site Deposit: As illustrated in Exhibit A, both the scanner equipment
available for purchase through STO1700000002 and the pricing as it relates
to this scanner equipment are updated. The pricing of the equipment reflects
a savings in cost; the pricing for service delivery will remain unchanged. In
addition, the order form is also being updated per its inclusion in Exhibit A.



2. Remaining Terms and Conditions: This First Amendment constitutes the
entire understanding and agreement of the parties with respect to the subject
matter and supersedes all prior agreements, written or oral, between the
parties with respect thereto. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement,
as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Execution in Duplicate: This First Amendment may be executed in
duplicate, each of which shall be considered an original.

WITNESSETH THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURES:

BRANCH BANKING &TRUST CO.

Adviho Do 2. i SYP 07/28(20/7 ppor

oval Signhature Title Date

WEST VIRGINIA STATE TREASURER’S OFFICE:

Al v/q Lii l()bvj/ QT p 7/5J // 7 Appr

oval Signa@je 0 Title Date

S

.,

This document was drafted by:

M. Lindsay Marchio, Esq. — WV Bar #12859
West Virginia State Treasurer’s Office

322 70th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 340-5023



Branch Banking and Trust Company

300 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301

Misty Price
Deputy Director Cash Management
WV State Treasurers Office

May 24, 2017

Misty,

Please find enclosed an updated form for On Site Deposit. As illustrated in the Cash Management
Pricing Proposal RFP, STO16*03, we are requesting to update the Scanners and the pricing as it relates
to the equipment provided to the State under the contract. The pricing for service delivery will remain
intact and only the pricing for the equipment purchased to provide the service is impacted by this
change.

BB&T has negotiated a better price on equipment from a different vendor. This savings will be passed
on to the STO with acceptance of the attached documents illustrating the price, equipment and order
forms into the current STO 16*03 contract.

Please review and approve the attached substitute documenits in place of pages 9 and 10 of the pricing
proposal, those pages illustrating the Instream Fulfillment Services and the BB&T OnSite Deposit
Scanner listing will be replaced by the attached. Prices for providing the service as illustrated will
remain intact and listed under the OnSite Package pricing.

Regards,

P

H o 4

Michael Holtsclaw, SVP
BB&T



2 @ @ & e @
INSTREAM MERCHANT FULFILLMEENT SERVICES: BB&T l N St ream

MAKING WORK FLOW

BB&T

Company Name:
Ship To: {] cCheckifa residential address Bill To: [ check if same as ship to
Company Name:

Company Name:

Address 1: Address 1:

Address 2: Address 2:

City, State Zip: City, State Zip:

Phone: lAttn: Phone: IAttn:
Email:

Email:

3 S z SRR crots s T
Shipping and handling: Pre-paid and added to invoice. If Freight Method is not selected; shipping defaults to FedEx Ground.

[ Fedex Ground {may take up to 5 days) [ redex standard Overnight (by 3:00 PM next day)
(] Fedex 2 Day Air (by 3:00 PM) [J redEx Priority Overnight (by 10:30 AM next day)

Freight Method:

Company Individual Authorized to Initiate Purchase:

Signature Print Name

[] poesthe company have ACH debit block services? If so, the following isauthorization to debit the accountfor the purchase and shipping costs

ACH Debit
associated with a scanner or consumables. This authority is to remain in full force and effect until InStream has received written notification from me of
its termination in such time and in such manner as to offord InStream a reasonable opportunity to act on it.
Account Name: IAccount Number: Routing Number:
Credit Card ALL FIELDS MUST BE COMPLETED

Name on Credit Card:

Billing address of credit card:

City, State, & Zip Code of Credit Card:
Credit Card Number: Expiration Date:
3 Digit Card ID:

ary Scanner Models tem # Unit Price Total
CX30, Single doc feeder 152000-01 $318.75
T5240-50, 50 DPM, 100 doc feeder 153000-71 $898.00
1 Year AUE for CX30 and T5240-50 AUEDC-1 $100.00
2 Year AUE for CX30 and T5240-50 AUEDC-2 $140.00
3 Year AUE for CX30 and TS240-50 AUEDC-3 $215.00
CX30 Package with 3 year AUE CX30P $0.00
T1S240-50 Package with 3 year AUE 15240-50P $0.00
Not agvailable at this time Canon CR-80, B0 DPM, 50 doc feeder 53688002 $995.00
1 Year AUE for Canon CR-80 AUECE0-1 $100.00
2 Year AUE for Canon CR-80 AUEC80-2 $185.00
3 Year AUE for Canon CR-80 AUECS80-3 $275.00
Canon CR190i 46058002 $2,995.00
Canon CR190i, 1 year AUE AUEC-1 $400.00
Qry Consumables Item # Price Total
Digital Check cleaning cards for all models, 15 per box 1S0033 $26.99
Digital Check cleaning swabs for all models, 6 per box 150037 $6.75
Digital Check Cleaning Kit, 5 cleaning cards, 1 swab, 1 wipe 1S0036 $15.57
Digital Check Cleaning Kit, 25 cleaning cards, 6 swabs, 2 wipes 150035 $51.29
Digital Check dust cover for scanner DC200 $14.95
Canon scanner cleaning cards for all models, 15 per box 1904566 $24.99

InStream, LLC and customer agree to the terms and canditions following this purchase order. InStream, LLC, 240 Great Circle Road, Suite 342, Nashville, YN 37228

Revised 3/2017 Page 1



£T/T A0y
WABNOIR W 9INP0 M TE/0°T 85N WA WAWRTEN 0ADRPE oF PoIAbOL 0T BS0
‘O LIRS PAseadUul YUM SWNIOA Bsow Loddns M S0IABD \DET "SEINURL 02 jO BWR ueds €100 WRMIEBLUS B SRUNSSE BLLNOA paewns3,
(peads pejes winuxews) agnuty Jag KTWOWNIOQ = WdQ;
TWways A Al Sramieds pmiaddng aip of wagns aseerd *ssauuras pagseddng
0 BuRsy MOKRWOD € JOd  SOPOWE XO2YD DI SHOIBA SB NS "POISH 0500 UTHYL IR0 SIOUUDDS WM POSN 0q Aow Bsoddy JUSUO — POUOEANSG SIOUUELDS QPO (F
26007-96 0.e Ayeloush SmLs pros 80§ WOIN — seiey peed MU WIN (2

‘passavord Buaq xipagp
By} o sangige puk gy uo Supusdep sy 16 seubing Area ues pue Ausnpu sy sug eGEIaAR ik Yo UE-UL IO et Pras AUy — vy puwy unowy Aseunoe) (1

UORRUICIU] JIUURIS [RIBUST)
‘sadim Jujuea)p adim m,w_:mm_u ) :
, s T puE ‘gems , it i k
7 pue ‘sqems g ‘spes Buiueap T ‘spied : - A | e
m H . o > ¢ é: H
HIUEB SZ s3pnaul Suueap < sapnpouy e
66'vZ$ . L6'STS S6'VTS S£°9% .
xoq fad 57 wi mcmwmwmumwm._ﬂ oy Butesp 13A0J3Ng ed 13d 9 x0q Jad mmm th ; 3utues
spie) Buiueald P FaEs) jlews Jauueds Wwaisn) ‘sqemg Sugues|d q 51 'Spie3 duieapy
uoue) ¥P8Y3 jendia
$A|qRWNSUC) JBUUEDS YIBY) JUSWIS3AU} INOA 1323044
J3paay 30p 0ST .
a|qemauay SW3U +000°C st
VN 0z asn 000'v2 wdp 061
-Je3h SWNOA AjlEp J1 JAPISUO;
covs 1 pssy ymeg 10A Alep 41 J3pisuod
00'966°Z$ Modsueiy $3aYd 1061-HD
slqemauay 13pa8y 20p 0§
6128 -siedh g . , , SW3Y +000°Z 5!
v/N SBTS - s1eah Z 0z asn U35 000°S wdp 08 awnjoA AliZp i J3RISUGD
‘Pas} yajeg
00T$-4e8A T
00'S66S uodsuedl 347 08-4D
uoue?)
mM_Nwmﬁm._,Mww ¢ 13p83y 30p 00T SWway
/N OvTS - sieah 7 ozesn 5uels 000'E ', widp g 00€ pue Og usamiaq si
00TS - Je3h 1 ‘Pea4 ydleg 3unjoA Ajlep Ji Japisuo)
00'868% 0reSl guedsisyial
3|qemauay
utd oy d
S1Z¢-sleah ¢ . S3U3WNo0p pay 5 M mﬁE“ m: .
v/N OVTS - S1e34 7 o'z gsn o8us 000z 03 4 ucm. cMuwz.nmwmec.m SL8TES
00TS -JEsA T )
j OEXD Ss2udXaYyQ
39y {eUS8I
euond X1 sajes o Suiddiys
saperddn {jeuoido) sajewsy { I aay
d {anv) saueuauiew ¢ UoRIBULO) ¢ 4 indy3nouyy g paay apnjaut Jou $30Q) Pnposd
PSS AQEUENY | 5 8ueyoxa 1un paoueapy 3wnjoA Ajteq 7 22d

Buizsty 90144 s3uueds - jtsodsq 231Su0 13889




	Final_AMA_1300_STO1700000002_4_NEW_AMA_FORM
	CO 2 Amendment 1

